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Registered IDPs and Refugees
In
Kurdistan Region — Irag

for November 2018

When a disaster strikes, every minute counts;
Immediate, coordinated and pre-planned response is Key

To save lives & reduce the impact




1. Total Number of IDPS & REfUZEES .......cccerrrveerreecrrreennnreecaeeeessneseesnessssnsesssnnes (2)
2. Total Number of IDPs & Refugee in KR-l.......cccccceiveiueeneeininecnnnnseccnsssesssnnesnesnnns (2)
3. Number of Camps in KRl ........ueoriiveieeereececrecnneeseeseeesnssseeseessesssessssssesssssnnseesneens (2)
4. Total Number of IDPs (In Camp and Non-Camp) .....ccceeveecerreinncseccssnnennnessinnnns (3)
5. Total Number of Refugees (In Camp and Non-Camp) ......ccccceeveeeeneereereeennnnens (3)
1. Erbil GOVEINOIate......couieceeeeceeeneeree e ceeenaesseessecseessseesaesssessassnseseesasesssssnesssnnssnnen (4)

1.1 IDPs Camps

1.2 Refugees Camps

2. DUhOK GOVEINOKAte.......ccceiiieeienrcceecaeeseessnnestessesssnesssesasssssssassssssasssssssnsssns sssssassnes (5)
2.1 IDPs Camps

2.2 Refugees Camps

3. Slemani GOVErNOrate......c.ccceciiniineinuiesnssnsinensssnssnssssessnssessasssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssns (6)
3.1 IDPs Camps

3.2 Refugees Camps




Syria Turkey Iran Palestine
249,639 20,575 13,162 756
284,132 Individuals
1,127,400 Individuals
1,411,532 Individuals

Governorate Total IDPs  Total Refugees Total IDPs & Refugees % of IDPs &
Refugees
549,707 128,438 678,145 49%
384,588 88,898 473,486 34%
Sulaymaniyah 193,105 32,303 225,408 16%
Grand Total 1,127,400 249,639 1,377,039 100%

Note:
In total, 11 camps are closed and consolidated, Erbil Province 4 camps, Duhok province 6 camps

and in Slemani province 1 camp are closed. Currently, total camps in Kurdistan Region-Iraq are

38 camps.



A

6,433 32,785 3%
31,072 168,018 15%

3,441 16,438 2%

© Tetal | 40,946 217,241 20%

. Ebil | 110,648 516,922 45%
| Duhok 41,702 216,570 19%
_ 34,959 176,667 16%
| Tetal 187,309 910,159 80%
| TotalAll 228255 1,127,400 100%

Nk

7,133

30,215

13,387 54,272 22%
2,277 8,987 4%
22,797 93,474 38%

~ Bkl 36923 98,223 39%
. Dbuhok 11,300 34,626 14%
_ 8,696 23,316 9%
| Total 56919 156,165 62%
_ 79,716 249,639 100%



District Camp Name No. of No. of Constructed Capacity Status

Families Individuals by
Erbil Bahrka 915 4,701 UNHCR & 697 Open

ERC
- Erbil Harsham 303 1,506 ERC 300 Open
- Erbil Ashti 2 0 0 closed
- Erbil Chamakor 0 0 closed
. Erbil Khazir M1 1,360 7,142 5,778 Open
- Erbil Dibaga 1 1,746 9,299 1,800 Open
- Erbil Dibaga 2 132 744 1,616 Open
- Erbil Dibaga Stadium 0 0 closed
- Erbil Hassansham M2 0 0 closed
10 CErbil Hasansham U2 890 4,176 UNHCR 1.566 Open

11 Erbil Hassansham U3 1,087 5,217 1,936

- Basirma 627 2,870 Open
- Darashakran 2,625 11,610 Open
- Kawergosk 1,903 7,714 Open
- Qushtapa 1,978 8,021 Open

7,133 30,215



District

Summel

Sheikhan

Bardarash

Akre
Amedi
Shekhan
Shekhan

Shekhan

Shekhan
Zummar

Camp
Name

Bersev 1
Bersev 2
Darkar
Cham
Meshko
Kabarto 1
Kabarto 2

Bajed
Kandal 1
Bajed
Kandal 2
Khanki
Rwanga
(Qadial)
Sharyia
Garmawa
Esyan

Mamrashan

Shekhan
Bardarash

Mamlyan
Dawodeya
Qaymawa
Nargizilya
M1
Nargizilya
M2
Zelkan
Amala

Total

Camp Name

Akre Settlement
Domiz Camp 1

Domiz Camp 2
Gawilan

No. of
Families

1,469
1,748
722
5,053

2,544
2,582

1,027

1,023

2,839
2,642

3,101

2,722
1,693

856

321
636

0
0

31,072

277
8,565

2,537
2,008

13,387

8,015
9,470
3,957
27,309

13,550
13,665

5,287

5,503

16,493
14,305

16,746
531
14,861
8,762

4,573

1,672
3,319

0
0

168,018

No. of Families

No. of
Individuals

Constructed by

AFAD
UNHCR
Habitat

Government

Government
Government

UNHCR+Government
UNHCR

UNHCR
Rwanga NGO+
Government
AFAD
UNHCR
Government

Gov. + NGOs +
UNHCR
IOM + NGOs

Government
Habitat + IOM
UNHCR
Government

Government

Government
UNHCR

No. of Individuals

1,109
33,847
10,500

8,816

54,272

2.500
1.820
801
5.000

3.000
3.000

562
960

3.120
3000

4.000
1.196
3.003
1,829

1.004

3.000
900

38,695

Capacity

Open
Open

Open
Open

Status

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Closed

Open
Open
Closed
Closed

Closed

Closed
Closed

Status



District No. of No. of Constructed by  Capacity Status
Families Individuals
1 sSlemani Arbat 371 1,771 KURDS 416 Open
2 Slemani Ashti 2,370 11,423 KURDS 2,630 Open
'3 Garmyan Qoratu 251 1,153 KURDS/UNHCR 1,040 Open
- Dokan Surdash 111 527 400 open
. Garmyan Taza De 338 1,564 KRG, Iraqi 1000 Open
Government
- Slemani Barzanja 0 0 152 closed

3,441 16,438 5,638

Arbat/Barika
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