

Registered IDPs and Refugees In Kurdistan Region – Iraq

for November 2018

When a disaster strikes, every minute counts;

Immediate, coordinated and pre-planned response is Key

To save lives & reduce the impact

Published: 16 December 2018

i abie o	or Content: Page	NO.
	1. Total Number of IDPs & Refugees	. (2)
	2. Total Number of IDPs & Refugee in KR-I	(2)
	3. Number of Camps in KRI	(2)
	4. Total Number of IDPs (In Camp and Non-Camp)	(3)
	5. Total Number of Refugees (In Camp and Non-Camp)	. (3)
	1. Erbil Governorate	(4)
	1.1 IDPs Camps	
	1.2 Refugees Camps	
2.	Duhok Governorate(5)	
۷.	2.1 IDPs Camps	
	2.2 Refugees Camps	
	2.2 herugees Camps	
3.	Slemani Governorate(6)	
	3.1 IDPs Camps	
	3.2 Refugees Camps	

1. Total Number of IDPs and Refugees:

Country	Syria	Turkey	Iran	Palestine
Refugee Registered	249,639	20,575	13,162	756
Total Refugees Registered in KRI	284,132 Individuals			
Total IDPs Registered	1,127,400 Individuals			
Total IDPs & Refugees registered	1,411,532 Individuals			

2. Total Number of IDPs and Refugees in KR-I

Governorate	Total IDPs	Total Refugees	Total IDPs & Refugees	% of IDPs & Refugees
Erbil	549,707	128,438	678,145	49%
Duhok	384,588	88,898	473,486	34%
Sulaymaniyah	193,105	32,303	225,408	16%
Grand Total	1,127,400	249,639	1,377,039	100%

3. Number of Camps in KRI

Governorate	IDP Camps	Refugee Camps	Total
Erbil	7	4	11
Duhok	17	4	21
Slemani	5	1	6
Total	29	9	38

Note:

In total, 11 camps are closed and consolidated, Erbil Province 4 camps, Duhok province 6 camps and in Slemani province 1 camp are closed. Currently, total camps in Kurdistan Region-Iraq are 38 camps.

4. Total Number of IDPs (In-Camp and Non-Camp)

Governorate	Number of Families	Number of Individuals	% of IDP In-Camp	% of IDP None- Camp	% of IDP in three Governorates
			In – Camp		
Erbil	6,433	32,785	3%		
Duhok	31,072	168,018	15%		
Slemani	3,441	16,438	2%		
Total	40,946	217,241	20%		
			Non-Camp		
Erbil	110,648	516,922		45%	
Duhok	41,702	216,570		19%	
Slemani	34,959	176,667		16%	
Total	187,309	910,159		80%	
Total All	228,255	1,127,400		100%	

5. Total Number of Refugees (In-Camp and Non-Camp)

Governorate	Number of Families	Number of Individuals	% of Refugee In-Camp	% of Refugee None-Camp	% of refugee in three Governorates
		In-	Camp		
Erbil	7,133	30,215	12 %		
Duhok	13,387	54,272	22%		
Slemani	2,277	8,987	4 %		
Total	22,797	93,474	38%		
		Non	-Camp		
Erbil	36,923	98,223		39%	
Duhok	11,300	34,626		14%	
Slemani	8,696	23,316		9%	
Total	56,919	156,165		62%	
Grand Total	79,716	249,639		100%	

6. Erbil Governorate:

6.1 IDPs in Camps:

#	District	Camp Name	No. of Families	No. of Individuals	Constructed by	Capacity	Status
1	Erbil	Bahrka	915	4,701	UNHCR & ERC	697	Open
2	Erbil	Harsham	303	1,506	ERC	300	Open
3	Erbil	Ashti 2	0	0			closed
4	Erbil	Chamakor	0	0			closed
5	Erbil	Khazir M1	1,360	7,142		5,778	Open
6	Erbil	Dibaga 1	1,746	9,299		1,800	Open
7	Erbil	Dibaga 2	132	744		1,616	Open
8	Erbil	Dibaga Stadium	0	0			closed
9	Erbil	Hassansham M2	0	0			closed
10	`Erbil	Hasansham U2	890	4,176	UNHCR	1.566	Open
11	Erbil	Hassansham U3	1,087	5,217		1,936	
Total			6,433	32,785		13,693	

6.2 Refugees in Camps:

#	Camp Name	No. of Families	No. of Individuals	Status
1	Basirma	627	2,870	Open
2	Darashakran	2,625	11,610	Open
3	Kawergosk	1,903	7,714	Open
4	Qushtapa	1,978	8,021	Open
	Total	7,133	30,215	

7. Duhok Governorate:

7. :	1 IDPs i	n Camps:					
#	District	Camp	No. of	No. of	Constructed by	Capacity	Status
		Name	Families	Individuals			
1	Zaxo	Bersev 1	1,469	8,015	AFAD	2.500	Open
2		Bersev 2	1,748	9,470	UNHCR	1.820	Open
3		Darkar	722	3,957	Habitat	801	
4		Cham Meshko	5,053	27,309	Government	5.000	Open
5	Summel	Kabarto 1	2,544	13,550	Government	3.000	Open
6		Kabarto 2	2,582	13,665	Government	3.000	Open
7		Bajed Kandal 1	1,027	5,287	UNHCR+Government	562	Open
8		Bajed Kandal 2	1,023	5,503	UNHCR	960	Open
9		Khanki	2,839	16,493	UNHCR	3.120	Open
10		Rwanga (Qadial)	2,642	14,305	Rwanga NGO+ Government	3000	Open
11		Sharyia	3,101	16,746	AFAD	4.000	Open
12	Sheikhan	Garmawa	94	531	UNHCR	1.196	Open
13		Esyan	2,722	14,861	Government	3.003	Open
14		Mamrashan	1,693	8,762	Gov. + NGOs + UNHCR	1,829	Open
15		Shekhan	856	4,573	IOM + NGOs	1.004	Open
16	Bardarash	Bardarash	0	0			Closed
17	Akre	Mamlyan	321	1,672	Government	3.000	Open
18	Amedi	Dawodeya	636	3,319	Habitat + IOM	900	Open
19	Shekhan	Qaymawa	0	0	UNHCR		Closed
20	Shekhan	Nargizilya M1	0	0	Government		Closed
21	Shekhan	Nargizilya M2	0	0	Government		Closed
22	Shekhan	Zelkan	0	0	Government		Closed
23	Zummar	Amala	0	0	UNHCR		Closed
	Total		31,072	168,018		38,695	

7.2 Refugees in Camps

#	Camp Name	No. of Families	No. of Individuals	Status
1	Akre Settlement	277	1,109	Open
2	Domiz Camp 1	8,565	33,847	Open
3	Domiz Camp 2	2,537	10,500	Open
4	Gawilan	2,008	8,816	Open
	Total	13,387	54,272	

Slemani Governorate:

7.2 IDPs in Camps

#	District	Camp	No. of	No. of	Constructed by	Capacity	Status
		Name	Families	Individuals			
1	Slemani	Arbat	371	1,771	KURDS	416	Open
2	Slemani	Ashti	2,370	11,423	KURDS	2,630	Open
3	Garmyan	Qoratu	251	1,153	KURDS/UNHCR	1,040	Open
4	Dokan	Surdash	111	527		400	open
5	Garmyan	Taza De	338	1,564	KRG, Iraqi Government	1000	Open
6	Slemani	Barzanja	0	0		152	closed
	Total		3,441	16,438		5,638	

7.3 Refugees in Camps

#	Camp Name	No. of Families	No. of Individuals	Status
1	Arbat/Barika	2,277	8,987	Opened
	Total	2,277	8,987	

Contact Information: Name **Position** Phone **Email** Director of **Ali Saeed Ahmed** 0750 765 50 Ali.saeed@jcckrg.Org Information 55 Management Data Exchange 0750 799 97 Avan.mirkhan@jcckrg.Org **Avan Mirkhan** Ahmed Officer 97